

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025
SC No. 379/2025
State Vs. Ravi Rana etc
PS Alipur
FIR No. 83/2025

28.05.2025

File taken up today on an application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of bail, moved on behalf of applicant / accused Manjeet.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Sh. Neeraj, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused Manjeet.

Heard. It is submitted by proxy counsel for counsel for applicant / accused that on instructions of main counsel, he prays for withdrawal of the present application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant / accused Manjeet.

Statement of Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant / accused has been recorded separately to this effect.

In view of statement of Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant / accused, present application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant / accused Manjeet is dismissed as withdrawn.

Now to come up on the date already fixed i.e. 05.06.2025.

(ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.05.2025