

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025
SC/379/2025
State Vs. Ravi Rana & Anr.
FIR No. 83/2025
PS: Alipur

05.06.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State
Accused Ravi Rana @ Basan and Manjeet @ Sittu
are produced from JC
Accused Sunil @ Sanki is kept in column no.13.

IO SI Bijendra Kumar has sent request for
exemption.

Let the IO be summoned afresh for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
28.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.06.2025