

Sc No 379/2025
IA No. 2/2025
State Vs. Ravi Rana & Ors.
FIR No. 83/2025
PS: Alipur
U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) BNS and 25/27 Arms Act

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Counsel Mr. Jagdish Janak for the applicant / accused
Manjeet @ Sittu.

File taken up today on receipt of second bail application u/s 483 BNSS seeking grant of regular bail to applicant / accused Manjeet. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Copy be supplied to the prosecution.

The matter is already listed for arguments on charge on 28.07.2025.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report / reply along with detail of the previous involvement of the applicant / accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the bail application of accused Manjeet @ Sittu for the date already fixed i.e. on 28.07.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.07.2025(d)