

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025  
SC No. 379/2025  
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA ALIAS BASAN  
FIR No. 83/2025  
PS: Alipur

28.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State with IO  
SI Bijender.

Both accused Ravi Rana and Manjeet @ Sittu in JC.

Sh. Rajnish Antil counsel for accused Ravi Rana.

Sh. Jagdish Janak counsel for accused Manjeet @  
Sittu.

Reply has been filed by the IO to the bail application  
moved on behalf of accused Manjeet @ Sittu.

Submission on bail application as well as charge  
heard in part, during the course of which Ld. Chief PP submits that  
requisite sanction has yet not been received.

As requested, let the priority letter be issued to the  
SHO concerned to obtain the FSL result as well as sanction u/s 39  
Arms Act on priority basis.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge and bail  
application moved on behalf of accused Manjeet @ Sittu on  
07.08.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
28.07.2025(k)