

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025  
SC 379/2025  
(IA NO. 2/2025)  
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA ALIAS BASAN  
FIR No. 83/2025  
PS: Alipur  
U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) BNS and 25/27 Arms Act  
(U/s 392/397/34 IPC)

14.08.2025

Present : None for the State.

Counsel Mr. Jagdish Janak, for accused Manjeet @  
Sittu.

Arguments addressed on bail application.

Put up for arguments on behalf of prosecution. IO be  
also summoned for assistance.

Put up for arguments on bail application of accused  
Manjeet @ Sittu as also for arguments on charge, for the date  
already fixed i.e. 29.08.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
14.08.2025(d)