

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025
SC 379/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA ALIAS BASAN
FIR No. 83/2025
PS : Alipur

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Jagdish Janak, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet
@ Sittu.

Vide a separate order of even date, accused Manjeet
@ Sittu is granted bail.

Put up for arguments on charge on date already fixed
i.e. 28.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.09.2025 (PM)