

SC No. 379/2025  
IA No. 3/2025  
State Vs. Ravi Rana @ Basan & Ors.  
FIR No. 83/2025  
PS: Alipur  
U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) BNS and 25/27 of Arms Act

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Counsel Mr. Rajnish Antil for accused / applicant.

**File taken up today on an application u/s 483 BNSS moved for grant of bail to accused Ravi Rana @ Basan. It be registered.**

Let notice of the bail application be given to the State.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report along with details of the previous involvement of the accused / applicant for the next date of hearing.

The bail application be put up for hearing, on 10.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
15.09.2025(d)