

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025
SC No. 379/2025
IA No. 3/2025 (Ravi Rana)
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA ALIAS BASAN
FIR No. 83/2025
PS: Alipur

10.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO SI
Vijender.

Counsel Mr. Rajnish Antil, for applicant / accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)
today.

Reply to bail application filed. Copy supplied.

As per direction, put up for further proceedings on

16.10.2025.

Ahlmad in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.10.2025(d)