

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025
SC No. 379/2025
IA No. 3/2025 (Ravi Rana @ Basan)
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA ALIAS BASAN & Ors.
FIR No. 83/2025
PS : Alipur
U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) BNS and 25/27 Arms Act

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravi Rana produced from J/C.

Accused Manjeet @ Sittu is present on bail.

Counsel Mr. Rajnish Antil for accused Ravi Rana @
Basan.

Counsel Mr. Jagdish Janak, for accused Manjeet @
Sittu.

FSL report as well as sanction u/s 39 of Arms Act is
still not received.

Priority letter is already sent through DCP office. It
may be filed at the earliest.

At request, put up for arguments on charge as also
bail application of accused Ravi Rana @ Basan, on 11.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.10.2025(d)