

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravi Rana @ Basan produced in JC.

Accused Manjeet @ Sittu present on bail.

Sh. Rajneesh Antil, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Rana @ Basan.

Sh. Sahil, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet @ Sittu.

IO/SI Bijender Kumar is also present.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Manjeet @ Sittu.

As per the request received from HOD (Ballistic), FSL, Rohini, Delhi, the case property can be collected on production of the authority letter.

IO/SI Bijender Kumar submits that he has been transferred from PS Alipur.

SHO PS Alipur is directed to collect the FSL result and to file the same on record on or before the next date of hearing. In case of non-filing of FSL result, the concerned SHO shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing to give explanation.

Put up for filing of FSL result/supplementary chargesheet and arguments on the point of charge, on **25.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.03.2026 (dv)