

CNR No. DLNT01-006982-2025  
SC No. 379/2025  
STATE Vs. RAVI RANA @ BASAN & Anr.  
FIR No. 83/2025  
PS Alipur

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravi Rana @ Basan produced in JC (from  
CJ-10, Rohini Jail)

Accused Manjeet @ Sittu present on bail.

Sh. Rajneesh Antil, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi  
Rana @ Basan.

IO/SI Bijender is also present along with ASI Hardesh  
Kumar who submits that the supplementary chargesheet qua the  
FSL report has already been filed before the Court of Ld. JMFC  
concerned. Let the same be awaited.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on  
**29.05.2026.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
25.04.2026 (dv)